

Electricity Case No 138 of 2022
138 of 2022

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 04 Dated 27.06.2023:

This court is lying vacant. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge -cum-Judge Special Court Hooghly is in charge.

Received a notice from I/C Bhadreswar P.s in respect of accused Pappu Paswan .

He received the notice and endorsement behind the notice.

He does not appear before the court today.

He violates the court order.

As such the case is adjourned as per as per resolution of Local Bar Association dated 23.06.2023 due to “not to pass any adverse order.”

Fix **01.08.2023** for appearance i/d necessary order.

D/c by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)