

Electricity Case no. 138/2022

Present: Shri D.N.Mitra
Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge, Third Court, Hooghly (I/C)

Order no. 05
Dated:01/08/2023

The Court is lying vacant. Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge -cum-Judge Special Court Hooghly is In- Charge today.

It reveals from the record that the order no. 04 dtd. 27/06/2023 the accd. person namely Pappu Paswan has not appeared before this court after receiving the notice;

He violates the Court's order.

Ld. P.P. Hooghly submits to issue W/A against the above-named accd. person.

Hd. the submission of Ld. P.P., Hooghly.

The prayer of Ld. P.P., Hooghly is allowed.

Issue W/A against the accd. Pappu Paswan

Fix 18/11/2023 for E.R of W/A

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)