

Electricity Case No 138 of 2022
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee.
Addl. District And Sessions Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly

Order no 09 Dated 22.12.2023:

The sole accused persons on interim bail is present by filing hazirah and along with a xerox copy of bill and by a petition praying for confirm the interim bail on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

It appears from the xerox copy of bill that the accused person has already deposited the sum of Rs 50,000/- as per order no 07 dated 28.11.2023.

So I am inclined to allow the prayer of the accused person at this stage.

*Fix **08.07.2024** for appearance and supply of copy.*

Let the interim bail be confirmed.

Judge,Electricity Act
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)